
Date: 3/7/2024

EDT-Wade Trim-Reeves Joint Venture

Contract Number: 1271093 2

Contract Amendment Category:

Change Order Number:

Original Performance Days:(TIME)

1460

Original Performance End Date:

4/26/2022

Contract Start Date:
Original Contract 

Time:(TERM)

1716 12/31/20264/20/2022

Change Order No. 1:

Proposed Cumulative 

Performance Days:
NA

Proposed Performance 

End Date:

NA

$0.00

$4,942,000.00

$11,588,481.50

Change Order No. 3:

Proposed Contract End Date:

$0.00

12/31/2026

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Department of Watershed Management

Previous Change Order:

Contract Name:

Contractor: 

Original Contract $ Amount:

Current Contract Amount:

$7,183,500.00

NTP Start Date:

Description of Proposed Changes: Change Order No 2 is being proposed to provide additional funding to the contractor 

for continued construction management services supporting DeKalb County Watershed Management (DWM) with the 

valve and hydrant contract and the OSARP, PRAC contracts through the duratio of December 2026.  DWM is in the 

process of procuring new on-call construction management contracts.

$4,404,981.50

4/25/2026

Original Contract End Date:

Current Contract End 

Date:

Construction Management Services (Multi-year Contract)

Previous Time Extensions (Days):

0

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Justification of Proposed Changes: Change Order No 2 to the EDT-Wade-Trim-Reeves' contract allows for a continuation 

of oversight without any interruption of inspection services for the DWM valve and hydrant maintenance and operation 

contract and the OSARP, PRAC and major gravity cleaning/assessment contracts.   These contracts are critical to 

completing sewer rehabilitation and assessment work to meet critical Consent Decree deadlines.  

Change Order No. 2:

0

Current Performance 

Time (Days):

1460

Current Performance End 

Date:

4/25/2026

0

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

NA

Proposed Additional 

Performance Days:
0

Proposed Cumulative Contract 

Amount:
Amount Spent To Date:

$16,530,481.50 $11,211,172.00

Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com

1 of 2



Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Purchasing & Contracting's Approval:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Signature:

Print Name & Date:

Contract Number: 1271093

Contract Name:

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: DWM will be at risk of having a gap in adequate construction 

management services for active contracts. 

EDT-Wade Trim-Reeves Joint Venture

Watershed Director's Approval:

Contractor: 

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: DWM would have a gap in adequate construction management services for its 

current contracts.  The extension is important to provide inspections support to meet critical Consent Decree yearly 

requirements.

Construction Management Services (Multi-year Contract)

Watershed Deputy Director's Approval:

Engineering Manager's/Assistant Director's Approval:

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com

2 of 2


		2025-03-20T22:48:37+0000
	Cassandra M  Marshall


		2025-03-21T12:35:29+0000
	Kerry B Williams


		2025-03-27T20:46:30+0000
	Reginald D Wells


		2025-04-25T17:32:50+0000
	Willie Moon


		2025-05-02T19:36:42+0000
	Zachary L Williams




