
AGENDA NOTES 
 

 
Solicitation Name and # 

Cedar Grove Road Bridge Replacement-Design Build 
RFVQ 22-500603 
 

Senior Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor agrees to extend at same terms, prices and 
conditions 
 

No, price increase 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract  

Cedar Grove Road Bridge Replacement-Design Build 
RFVQ 22-500603 
Contract 1336838 
C.W. Matthews Contracting Company, Inc. 

Award Amount  $12,165,371.00 

Amount Spent to Date  $1,754,226.94 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractors  
 
 

C.W. Matthews Contracting Company, Inc. (Prime) 
Jeff Shropshire, Senior Vice President 
Years in Business: 79 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 20 
 
LSBE Participation: 6.60% (Required 5%) 
 
SSD Contracting, LLC (LSBE DeKalb) 5.5%  
Michael Gorman, President   
5591 Peachtree Rd., Chamblee, GA 30341 
Years in Business: 16 
Years in Business with DeKalb: 0 
Type of Work Provided: Bridge Demolition 
Amount Spent to Date: $383,600.00 
 
Aulick Engineering, LLC (LSBE DeKalb) 0.70%  
Jennifer A. Etheridge, President   
1900 Century Place NE, Ste. 305, Atlanta, GA 30345 
Years in Business: 12 
Years in Business with DeKalb: 11 
Type of Work Provided: Drainage. 
Amount Spent to Date: $ 78,647.24 
 
Benchmark Management, LLC (LSBE MSA) 0.40%  
Jan P. Bryson, President   
101 Marietta Street, Ste. 2000, Atlanta, GA 30303 
Years in Business: 20 
Years in Business with DeKalb: 9 
Type of Work Provided: Water Design. 
Amount Spent to Date: $53,000.00 

Attachments • UD CO Form 
• Quotes 

 


