
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Construction Management Services (Multiyear Contract) 
 
RFP 20-500550 

Procurement Technician  Njeri Thorpe 

Date Solicitation prices expire  N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract 

Construction Management Services (Multiyear Contract) 

RFP 20-500550 

Contract No. 1271092 
Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount 

$11,896,742.00  
  
1271092 - CGA Solutions [Joint Venture of Corporate 
Environmental Risk Management, LLC (CERM)/Gresham 
Smith/Atkins North America, Inc.]  
  
$8,606,250.00    Initial Award  

  $3,290,492.00    Change Order No. 1 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$8,573,159.91  
  
1271092 - CGA Solutions [Joint Venture of Corporate 
Environmental Risk Management, LLC (CERM)/Gresham 
Smith/Atkins North America, Inc.]  

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 

CGA Solutions [Joint Venture of Corporate 
Environmental Risk Management, LLC 
(CERM)/Gresham Smith/Atkins North America, Inc.] 
(Prime)  
Albert G. Edwards, Managing Partner, CERM 
Years In Business: 3  
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 3 
 
CERM (LSBE-DeKalb)  
Albert Edwards, Project Executive 
Years In Business: 30  
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 21  

  
Gresham Smith  
John W. Barlow, Senior Vice President 
Years In Business: 31 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 19  

  
Atkins North America, Inc. 
Taylor Right, Vice President 
Years In Business: 51  
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 14  

  
 



Graham & Associates, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 12% 
Angela L. Graham, President  
1979 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 180, Tucker, GA 30084 
Years In Business: 26  
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 16 
Construction Management & Inspection 
LSBE Spend: $828,802.50 

  
Skyline Engineering & Construction, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) 
8% 
Dwayne E. Cheatom, Vice President  
6755 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Suite 240, Atlanta, GA 
30360 
Years In Business: 19  
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 8 
Construction Management & Inspection 
LSBE Spend: $481,889.50 

  
Attachments User Department Change Order Request No. 2 

 


